/13786/2023



भारत सरकार/ GOVERNMENT OF INDIA खान मंत्रालय/MINISTRY OF MINES भारतीय खान ब्यूरो/ INDIAN BUREAU OF MINES





सं: बी -14012/1/ 2023- भर्ती

दिः 25/07/2023

कार्यालय आदेश सं. 11

In partial modification of Office Order No. 44 dated 30.08.2021 and in supersession of Office Order No. 64 dated 13.12.2021 issued from file No. A-14012(1)/2021-Rectt. and in compliance of the instructions contained in the DoPT O.M. No. 43011/11/ 2016-Estt.(Res.) dated 27.07.2021 and DoPT O.M. No. 36035/02/2017-Estt.(Res.) dated 15.01.2018, the Controller General, IBM has nominated Shri A.D. Selokar, Mineral Economist (I) as the Liaison Officer for OBC & PwBD & EWS and also Grievance Redressal Officer for Person with Disabilities of IBM in addition to his existing duties vice Shri J.N Patel, Mineral Economist (I), who he is due for retirement on superannuation on 31.07.2023.

This order will be effective from 01.08.2023 and shall be operational till further instructions in this regard.

Signed by Parag M. Tadlimbekar Date: 25-07-2023 13:45:10 (पराग म .ताडलिंबेकर)

अधीक्षण खनन भूविज्ञानी एवं कार्यालय अध्यक्ष

ई मेलः ho-office@ibm.gov.in

दरभाषः 0712-2565333

Copy for information to: -

1. The Chief Controller of Mines (MDR/MES) (I/C), IBM, Nagpur.

- 2. The Director (Ore Dressing) (I/C), IBM, Nagpur.
- 3. The Chief Vigilance Officer, IBM, Nagpur.
- 4. The Controller of Mines (P&C), IBM, Nagpur.
- 5. The Chief Mining Geologist, IBM, Nagpur.
- 6. The Chief Mineral Economist, IBM, Nagpur.
- 7. The SgMG & Technical Secretary, IBM, Nagpur.
- 8. All Zonal/ Regional/ Divisional/ Sectional/ RMPL Heads of IBM.
- 9. Dr. S.K. Shami, Superintending Mineral Economist (I), IBM, Nagpur.
- 10. Shri J.N. Patel, Mineral Economist (I), IBM, Nagpur.

11. Shri A.D. Selokar, Mineral Economist (I), IBM, Nagpur.

12. The OIC, TMIS, IBM, Nagpur for uploading this office order in IBM's website.

Signed by Dinesh Kumar Date: 25-07-2023 15:13:12

(दिनेश कुमार)

वरिष्ठ प्रशासनिक अधिकारी